

1

Name of work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1st on A/c Bill				
Name of work -	Renovation of a road from				
	1040 to Shahpur Parsauni (VR 42) and				
	MR (3054) New Maintenance Policy 2018.				
Agency -	Rajesh Kumar.				
Agreement No-	OG MBP/2024-25.				
Date of work started -	23.08.2024.				
Date of completion -	22.05.2025.				
Date of entry	25.11.2024.				
	Record entry.				
①/1	Clearing and grubbing road				
	area as per s/s. As.				
	$2 \times 1650.0 \times 0.750 = 2475.0 \text{ m}^2.$				
	$= 0.248 \text{ Hectare.}$				
②/2	Construction of earthen shoulders				
	With approved materials.				
	$2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \times 1.20 \times 0.30 = 216.00 \text{ m}^3.$				
	$2 \times 30 \times 30.0 \times 0.90 \times 0.45 = 729.00 "$				
	$2 \times 15 \times 30.0 \times 1.20 \times 0.25 = 270.00 "$				
					1215.00 m ³
	Limited to 1113.75 m ³ .				

Continuation

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134					Quantity of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	I.	B.	D.	
(36) Construction of G. & B. cut hill.					
Well graded materials.					
1x 2.05 x 1.20 = 2.46 m ³					
2x 2.95 x 1.10 = 6.49 "					
6x 4.15 x 1.20 = 29.88 "					
2x 2.25 x 1.20 = 7.80 "					
2x 2.65 x 1.00 = 10.95 "					
5x 4.15 x 1.00 = 20.75 "					
4x 3.62 x 1.10 = 11.52 "					
5x 2.05 x 1.10 = 16.78 "					
2x 2.15 x 1.10 = 4.72 "					
5x 2.62 x 1.10 = 14.41 "					
6x 2.15 x 1.00 = 12.90 "					
3x 3.25 x 1.20 = 12.60 "					
2x 3.62 x 1.00 = 7.24 "					
4x 3.15 x 1.00 = 12.64 "					
5x 2.52 x 1.10 = 28.38 "					
2x 5.62 x 1.00 = 11.24 "					
5x 4.15 x 1.10 = 20.82 "					
2x 6.22 x 1.20 = 15.17 "					
3x 5.62 x 1.20 = 20.23 "					
5x 4.15 x 1.30 = 10.79 "					
4x 2.65 x 1.30 = 18.98 "					
1x 2.40 x 1.00 = 2.40 "					
					</

Continuation

Particulars	Measure of actual measurement				Quantity of area
	No.	L	B	H	
(4) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone apron as per.					
Area vide item (4/1) page 3					297.15 m ²
4 x 3.00 x 1.00					3.00 m ²
7 x 5.00 x 1.00					65.00 m ²
1 x 7.50 x 1.00					7.50 m ²
9 x 4.50 x 1.50					60.75 m ²
12 x 3.00 x 1.50					54.00 m ²
15 x 3.00 x 1.20					54.00 m ²
14 x 10.00 x 1.50					210.00 m ²
12 x 8.00 x 2.10					201.60 m ²
7 x 9.00 x 1.50					94.50 m ²
7 x 5.00 x 1.00					35.00 m ²
3 x 1.00 x 1.00					3.00 m ²
1 x 1.00 x 0.90					0.90 m ²
Limit 6.1140					5.27 m ³
1140.805					85.50
1142.23 x 0.075					85.67 m ²
(5) Providing and applying plaster					
Cost as per 2/10.					
Area vide item (4/4) page 3					
1142.23 m ²					1140.808
(6) Providing and applying tack					
Cost as per 2/10.					
1 x 30.0 x $\frac{7.5 + 3.75}{2}$					168.75 m ²
5 x 30.0 x 3.75					562.50 m ²
5 x 30.0 x 3.75					562.50 m ²
1 x 15.0 x $\frac{2.75 + 3.00}{2}$					56.63 m ²

Continuation 1350.38 m²

 Continuation 1350.38 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			DIF		1350.50 m ²
6 X 5 X 30.0 X 3.75					= 28.1250 "
1X 20.00 X 3.75					= 75.00 "
1X 25.00 X $\frac{3.75+3.85}{2}$					= 95.00 "
2X 5 X 30.00 X 3.75					= 1125.00 "
1X 20.0 X $\frac{3.75+3.90}{2}$					= 76.50 "
5X 30.0 X 3.75					= 562.50 "
1X 30.0 X 3.75					= 112.50 "
1X 15.00 X 3.75					= 56.25 "
					6265.63 m ²

Limited to 6187.50 m²

(77) Providing and Laying SDBC

25 mm or per 515/427

1X 30.0 X $\frac{5+8.75}{2}$ X 0.025					= 4.219 m ³
2X 5 X 30.0 X 3.75 X 0.025					= 28.126 "
1X 15.0 X $\frac{3.75+3.80}{2}$ X 0.025					= 1.416 "
5X 5 X 30.0 X 3.75 X 0.025					= 70.315 "
1X 20.0 X 3.75 X 0.025					= 1.875 "
1X 25.0 X $\frac{3.75+3.85}{2}$ X 0.025					= 2.375 "
					1.713 "
2X 5 X 30.0 X 3.75 X 0.025					= 28.126 "
1X 20.0 X $\frac{3.75+3.90}{2}$ X 0.025					= 1.913 "
5X 30.0 X 3.75 X 0.025					= 14.063 "
1X 30.0 X 3.75 X 0.025					= 2.813 "
1X 15.0 X 3.75 X 0.025					= 1.406 "
					156.647 m ³
Limited to 156.24 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8/8 Providing and fixing Rec 715					
precast kerb and 200g slabs.					
(i) Kerbslabe =	0.3 Nos.				
(ii) 200g slabs =	0.7 Nos.				
9/9 Providing and fixing Inspection and place identification boards					
$2 \times 1.20 \text{ m} \times 0.80 \text{ m} = 1.92 \text{ m}^2$					
10/10 Providing and fixing rebar - and single or bar 51/42.					
(i) 600 mm triangular =	0.6 Nos.				
(ii) 600 mm circular =	0.4 Nos.				
(iii) 600 x 450 mm rectangular =	0.4 Nos.				
(iv) 900 mm octagonal =	0.2 Nos.				
/					
11/11 Providing Rec 715 precast - boundary pillar or kerb slabs.					
Quantity = 30 Nos.					
12/12 Providing and Laying bit - applied thermoplastic compounds.					
$5 \times 2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \times 0.100 = 300.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 2 \times 5 \times 30.0 \times 0.100 = 30.00 \text{ m}^2$					
Pedestrian Crossing.					
$2 \times 3 \times 2.0 \times 0.100 = 1.200 \text{ m}^2$					
331.2 m ²					
13/14 Providing and fixing typical MR in formwork / equipment saw boards					
Quantity = 0.3 Nos.					
/					

Continuation

Continuation

$$\begin{array}{r}
 3675920 \\
 6150520 \\
 11520 \\
 33020 \\
 \hline
 987444102
 \end{array}
 \quad
 \begin{array}{r}
 3502320 \\
 987420 \\
 \hline
 4489720
 \end{array}$$

- ① Ent
- ② $\frac{5}{2}$
- ③ $\frac{26}{2}$
- ④ $\frac{24}{2}$
- ⑤ $\frac{16}{2}$
- ⑥ $\frac{2}{2}$
- ⑦ $\frac{5}{2}$
- ⑧ $\frac{16}{2}$
- ⑨ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑩ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑪ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑫ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑬ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑭ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑮ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑯ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑰ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑱ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑲ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ⑳ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉑ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉒ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉓ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉔ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉕ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉖ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉗ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉘ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉙ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉚ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉛ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉜ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉝ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉞ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㉟ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊱ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊲ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊳ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊴ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊵ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊶ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊷ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊸ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊹ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊺ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊻ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊼ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊽ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊾ $\frac{11}{2}$
- ㊿ $\frac{11}{2}$

tents of
area

- ① 60=00
- ② 58=00
- ③ 73=00
- ④ 13=00
- ⑤ 142=00
- ⑥ 118=00
- ⑦ 760=00

⑧ Stone masonry 4.75 mm below	93.62 m ²	or 429297/m ²	→	40254=
⑨ Filler	6.91 m ²	or 3000=0/m ²	→	20730=
⑩ Bricks	2565 Nos	or 5=87/cwt	→	18774=
⑪ Sand	2.20 m ³	or 50225/m ³	→	1106=00
			→	350228

Storage fee 10 / 1 350228 = 0

or 35023=00

25/11/24
AE

Continuation

Continuation

1177498-00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Quantity of work
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/10) Providing RCC base for wall to secondary pillars @ 150/150.					
Volume as a 30 Nos.					
or 715 = 80/each.					21475 = 00
(12/10) Providing and laying 1st = applied theophyllite compound.					
Volume as = 331.20 m ²					330
or 886 = 50/m ²					299505 = 00
(13/11) Providing and laying typical MR 2-forming / Machine sand.					
Volume as = 0.8 m ³					
or 11369 = 65/each.					24445 = 00
(14/15) Providing brick masonry work in cm (1:2) in cranked walls.					
Volume as = 5.12 m ³					36715 = 00
or 7156 = 88/m ³					36145 = 00
(15/16) Plastering with cement plaster (1:4) on brick work of 150/150.					
Volume as = 26.16 m ²					
or 260 = 72/m ²					9928 = 00
(16/17) Painting two coat including primer coat color 5/1/10.					
Volume as = 56.16 m ²					
or 136 = 59/m ²					4988 = 00
					9177382 = 00

Particulars	Particulars of original and amended				Excess of original over amended
	No.	I	II	III	
				4177	257.00
			4178	195.00	
Add 10% GST	4	1		751794.00	
Add 10% Labour Cost	4	1		4178	195.00
Add Subsidy	4	1		35000.00	
				5006.10	107.00
				5.607	597.00
Less 10% GST	4	1		912	201.00
Net payable	4	1		4095213.00	
				40,93,994.00	

(Signature)

(Signature)

Memorandum Payment No.	40,93,994.00
5 No. S.D.	204700.00
1 No. I.T.	40790.00
1 No. C.S.	34843.00
1 No. S.S.	24843.00
1 No. L.C.	40940.00
Royalty	98799.00
S. Fee	44897.00
Total declared	4,99,907.00
Pay cheque	35,94,087.00
Total	40,93,994.00
Payed for	40,93,994.00 (Rupees)
Fifty Lakhs ninety three thousand nine hundred ninety four only	

Continuation

19.12.24